Ratcliffe on the Wreake Parish Council

Ratcliffe on the Wreake Parish Council meeting on Thursday 23" May 2024 at

659.

660.

661.

662.

663.

664.

665.

666.

667.

668.

669.

670.

671.

672.

673.

674.

675.

676.

677.

678.

7.30 PM in the village hall

AGENDA

Appointment of chair

Appointment of vice chair

Resolution to receive apologies for absence

Resolution to receive declarations of interest on items on the agenda

County Council/Police reports

Public Questions — members of the public are invited to address the council in respect of business
itemised on the agenda. Matters raised but not itemised on the agenda can be noted by councillors
BUT no decisions can be made by the council in this session other than to refer the matter to the next
agenda for debate by the council.

Planning/highways/footpaths/land

To discuss the speed watch scheme and agree actions

To discuss the request for a donation to the village hall for a light and agree actions

Update on sourcing a contractor to maintain the car parking spaces on Church Lane and agree
actions

Update on the village newsletter /social media and agree actions relating to parish council
contributions

Resolution to approve minutes from the 29" February 2024

Resolution to approve payments

Resolution to approve standing orders

Resolution to approve financial orders

Resolution to approve asset register

Resolution to approve year end accounts and annual governance statement
Resolution to adopt the code of conduct

Councillor updates

Date of next meeting - Thursday 18" July 2024 at 7.30 PM in the village hall

Helen Chadwick - Clerk to Council
Helen Chadwick, Clerk to the Parish Council, The Dairy, Village Farm, Main Street, Stanford on Soar, LEICS, LE12 5QA
Telephone: 07827 785836 — Email: helen@edenvirtualassistant.co.uk



mailto:helen@edenvirtualassistant.co.uk

	AGENDA

