Ratcliffe on the Wreake Parish Council

Ratcliffe on the Wreake Parish Council meeting on Thursday 23rd May 2024 at 7.30 PM in the village hall

AGENDA

659.	Appointment of chair
660.	Appointment of vice chair
661.	Resolution to receive apologies for absence
662.	Resolution to receive declarations of interest on items on the agenda
663.	County Council/Police reports
664.	Public Questions – members of the public are invited to address the council in respect of business itemised on the agenda. Matters raised but not itemised on the agenda can be noted by councillors BUT no decisions can be made by the council in this session other than to refer the matter to the next agenda for debate by the council.
665.	Planning/highways/footpaths/land
666.	To discuss the speed watch scheme and agree actions
667.	To discuss the request for a donation to the village hall for a light and agree actions
668.	Update on sourcing a contractor to maintain the car parking spaces on Church Lane and agree actions
669.	Update on the village newsletter /social media and agree actions relating to parish council contributions
670.	Resolution to approve minutes from the 29 th February 2024
671.	Resolution to approve payments
672.	Resolution to approve standing orders
673.	Resolution to approve financial orders
674.	Resolution to approve asset register
675.	Resolution to approve year end accounts and annual governance statement
676.	Resolution to adopt the code of conduct
677.	Councillor updates
678.	Date of next meeting - Thursday 18th July 2024 at 7.30 PM in the village hall